

## **New CEO at Paulmann**

## Thorsten Streppelhoff becomes Chief Executive Officer of Paulmann Licht GmbH

*Völksen, 3 December 2024* – Thorsten Streppelhoff takes over as CEO of Paulmann Licht GmbH on 1 December 2024 and is responsible for the strategic development of the family-owned company.

Together with his management colleagues Dr Tomass Grass, Managing Director Marketing and Sales, and Thomas Hamann, Managing Director Finance and Administration, and the entire Paulmann team, the new CEO will ensure the sustainable and profitable growth of the medium-sized family-owned company. Thorsten Streppelhoff will take over the direct management of the areas of corporate strategy/business development, human resources development, product innovation and development, product management and purchasing.

After working in strategic management consultancy and at bonprix, Thorsten Streppelhoff spent over ten years on the board of edding AG, most recently as board member for business development.

The previous CEO, Oliver Windbrake, is no longer managing director of Paulmann. The company would like to thank Mr Windbrake for his commitment and achievements over the past years and wishes him continued success and all the best for the future, both personally and professionally.

'We are delighted to welcome Thorsten Streppelhoff, a strategically competent managing director with strong leadership skills, a pronounced ability to implement and a high value orientation, to Paulmann. We are convinced that with this management team we will successfully shape the future of Paulmann,' says Detlev Paulmann, shareholder and member of the advisory board.

## **About Paulmann**

Paulmann Licht GmbH was founded in 1978 and is a leading brand manufacturer in the lighting industry. The German company inspires people with flexible lighting solutions and offers more than 2,500 lighting products and systems for indoor and outdoor lighting. Large portions of the full range can be controlled smartly. The family-owned company, based in Springe in Lower Saxony, places a high value on social commitment and sustainability. Paulmann employs 400 people worldwide and sells in over 40 European countries. www.paulmann.com.

## **Pressecontact**

Norbert Wessel 05041 998-276 presse@paulmann.de

Paulmann Licht GmbH Quezinger Feld 2 31832 Springe-Völksen